A’tb@l’bﬂ) Government

2015 Gas Tax Fund Allocations

Municipality Total GTF Funding
Total $208,024,584
Cities
AIRDRIE $2,877,547
BROOKS $716,936
CALGARY $62,655,578
CAMROSE $945,605
CHESTERMERE $901,832
COLD LAKE $824,927
EDMONTON $46,023,458
FORT SASKATCHEWAN $1,195,662
GRANDE PRAIRIE $2,884,939
LACOMBE $667,239
LEDUC $1,498,405
LETHBRIDGE $4,875,543
LLOYDMINSTER $1,049,035
MEDICINE HAT $3,207,235
RED DEER $5,168,115
SPRUCE GROVE $1,547,840
ST. ALBERT $3,316,013
WETASKIWIN $661,630
Towns

ATHABASCA $156,745
BANFF $492,042
BARRHEAD $232,338
BASHAW $50,000
BASSANO $67,206
BEAUMONT $829,750
BEAVERLODGE $123,980
BENTLEY $58,819
BLACK DIAMOND $124,400
BLACKFALDS $411,939
BON ACCORD $78,005
BONNYVILLE $362,819
BOW ISLAND $106,156
BOWDEN $65,057
BRUDERHEIM $70,666
CALMAR $110,141
CANMORE $685,535
CARDSTON $187,674
CARSTAIRS $180,440
CASTOR $50,000
CLARESHOLM $197,005
COALDALE $394,535
COALHURST $120,625
COCHRANE $1,085,574
CORONATION $50,000
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CROSSFIELD $152,970
DAYSLAND $50,000
DEVON $348,613
DIDSBURY $259,860
DRAYTON VALLEY $369,529
DRUMHELLER $420,904
ECKVILLE $58,976
EDSON $453,249
ELK POINT $82,356
FAIRVIEW $165,761
FALHER $56,355
FORT MACLEOD $163,402
FOX CREEK $110,717
GIBBONS $158,841
GRANDE CACHE $226,415
GRANUM $50,000
GRIMSHAW $131,844
HANNA $140,127
HARDISTY $50,000
HIGH LEVEL $190,872
HIGH PRAIRIE $136,300
HIGH RIVER $677,304
HINTON $505,357
INNISFAIL $415,294
IRRICANA $60,915
KILLAM $51,427
LAMONT $91,897
LEGAL $64,218
MAGRATH $124,557
MANNING $61,020
MAYERTHORPE $73,287
MCLENNAN $50,000
MILK RIVER $50,000
MILLET $109,669
MORINVILLE $492,880
MUNDARE $50,000
NANTON $111,766
OKOTOKS $1,432,771
OLDS $451,728
ONOWAY $54,467
OYEN $56,093
PEACE RIVER $352,754
PENHOLD $148,986
PICTURE BUTTE $86,498
PINCHER CREEK $189,719
PONOKA $355,061
PROVOST $106,995
RAINBOW LAKE $50,000
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RAYMOND $213,938
REDCLIFF $292,939
REDWATER $110,927
RIMBEY $124,662
ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE $382,687
SEDGEWICK $50,000
SEXSMITH $126,759
SLAVE LAKE $355,532
SMOKY LAKE $53,576
SPIRIT RIVER $53,734
ST. PAUL $314,747
STAVELY $50,000
STETTLER $301,327
STONY PLAIN $789,018
STRATHMORE $647,528
SUNDRE $141,280
SWAN HILLS $76,800
SYLVAN LAKE $682,285
TABER $424,835
THREE HILLS $169,326
TOFIELD $114,387
TROCHU $56,197
TURNER VALLEY $113,601
TWO HILLS $75,017
VALLEYVIEW $103,378
VAUXHALL $67,521
VEGREVILLE $301,851
VERMILION $238,262
VIKING $54,572
VULCAN $96,249
WAINWRIGHT $329,688
WEMBLEY $73,916
WESTLOCK $252,836
WHITECOURT $554,320

Villages

ACME $50,000
ALBERTA BEACH $50,000
ALIX $50,000
ALLIANCE $50,000
AMISK $50,000
ANDREW $50,000
ARROWWOOD $50,000
BARNWELL $50,000
BARONS $50,000
BAWLF $50,000
BEISEKER $50,000
BERWYN $50,000
BIG VALLEY $50,000
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BITTERN LAKE
BOTHA
BOYLE
BRETON
CARBON
CARMANGAY
CAROLINE
CEREAL
CHAMPION
CHAUVIN
CHIPMAN
CLIVE

CLYDE
CONSORT
COUTTS
COWLEY
CREMONA
CZAR
DELBURNE
DELIA
DEWBERRY
DONALDA
DONNELLY
DUCHESS
EDBERG
EDGERTON
ELNORA
EMPRESS
FERINTOSH
FOREMOST
FORESTBURG
GADSBY
GALAHAD
GIROUXVILLE
GLENDON
GLENWOOD
HALKIRK
HAY LAKES
HEISLER
HILL SPRING
HINES CREEK
HOLDEN
HUGHENDEN
HUSSAR
HYTHE
INNISFREE
IRMA
KITSCOTY

August 2015

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$52,004
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,693
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LINDEN $50,000
LOMOND $50,000
LONGVIEW $50,000
LOUGHEED $50,000
MANNVILLE $50,000
MARWAYNE $50,000
MILO $50,000
MORRIN $50,000
MUNSON $50,000
MYRNAM $50,000
NAMPA $50,000
NOBLEFORD $52,423
PARADISE VALLEY $50,000
ROCKYFORD $50,000
ROSALIND $50,000
ROSEMARY $50,000
RYCROFT $50,000
RYLEY $50,000
SPRING LAKE $50,000
STANDARD $50,000
STIRLING $60,129
STROME $50,000
THORSBY $50,000
VETERAN $50,000
VILNA $50,000
WABAMUN $50,000
WARBURG $50,000
WARNER $50,000
WASKATENAU $50,000
WILLINGDON $50,000
YOUNGSTOWN $50,000

Summer Villages

ARGENTIA BEACH $5,786
BETULA BEACH $5,524
BIRCH COVE $7,359
BIRCHCLIFF $10,871
BONDISS $10,557
BONNYVILLE BEACH $9,980
BURNSTICK LAKE $5,839
CASTLE ISLAND $5,996
CRYSTAL SPRINGS $9,718
GHOST LAKE $9,246
GOLDEN DAYS $12,392
GRANDVIEW $10,662
GULL LAKE $11,396
HALF MOON BAY $6,992
HORSESHOE BAY $6,940
ISLAND LAKE $17,739
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ISLAND LAKE SOUTH $8,774
ITASKA BEACH $6,048
JARVIS BAY $15,642
KAPASIWIN $5,734
LAKEVIEW $6,363
LARKSPUR $6,992
MA-ME-O BEACH $10,924
MEWATHA BEACH $9,141
NAKAMUN PARK $6,887
NORGLENWOLD $17,162
NORRIS BEACH $7,411
PARKLAND BEACH $11,500
PELICAN NARROWS $13,493
POINT ALISON $5,524
POPLAR BAY $9,194
ROCHON SANDS $8,407
ROSS HAVEN $12,182
SANDY BEACH $16,690
SEBA BEACH $12,496
SILVER BEACH $7,726
SILVER SANDS $13,073
SOUTH BAPTISTE $7,726
SOUTH VIEW $8,984
SUNBREAKER COVE $8,617
SUNDANCE BEACH $9,299
SUNRISE BEACH $12,811
SUNSET BEACH $7,307
SUNSET POINT $16,585
VAL QUENTIN $13,230
WAIPAROUS $8,355
WEST BAPTISTE $7,726
WEST COVE $11,343
WHISPERING HILLS $10,662
WHITE SANDS $9,770
YELLOWSTONE $11,867

Municipal Districts and Counties

ACADIA NO. 34, M.D. OF $50,000
ATHABASCA COUNTY $401,665
BARRHEAD NO. 11, COUNTY OF $319,570
BEAVER COUNTY $298,234
BIG LAKES COUNTY $202,405
BIGHORN NO. 8, M.D. OF $70,299
BIRCH HILLS COUNTY $82,933
BONNYVILLE NO. 87, M.D. OF $693,713
BRAZEAU COUNTY $377,498
CAMROSE COUNTY $454,757
CARDSTON COUNTY $218,446
CLEAR HILLS COUNTY $148,304
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CLEARWATER COUNTY
CYPRESS COUNTY

FAIRVIEW NO. 136, M.D. OF
FLAGSTAFF COUNTY
FOOTHILLS NO. 31, M.D. OF
FORTY MILE NO. 8, COUNTY OF
GRANDE PRAIRIE NO. 1, COUNTY OF
GREENVIEW NO. 16, M.D. OF
KNEEHILL COUNTY

LAC LA BICHE COUNTY
LACOMBE COUNTY

LAC STE. ANNE COUNTY
LAMONT COUNTY

LEDUC COUNTY

LESSER SLAVE RIVER NO. 124, M.D. OF
LETHBRIDGE COUNTY

MINBURN NO. 27, COUNTY OF
MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNTY
NEWELL, COUNTY OF
NORTHERN LIGHTS, COUNTY OF
NORTHERN SUNRISE COUNTY
OPPORTUNITY NO. 17, M.D. OF
PAINTEARTH NO. 18, COUNTY OF
PARKLAND COUNTY

PEACE NO. 135, M.D. OF
PINCHER CREEK NO. 9, M.D. OF
PONOKA COUNTY

PROVOST NO. 52, M.D. OF
RANCHLAND NO. 66, M.D. OF
RED DEER COUNTY

ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

SADDLE HILLS COUNTY

SMOKY LAKE COUNTY

SMOKY RIVER NO. 130, M.D. OF
SPIRIT RIVER NO. 133, M.D. OF
ST. PAUL NO. 19, COUNTY OF
STARLAND COUNTY

STETTLER NO. 6, COUNTY OF
STURGEON COUNTY

TABER, M.D. OF

THORHILD COUNTY

TWO HILLS NO. 21, COUNTY OF
VERMILION RIVER, COUNTY OF
VULCAN COUNTY
WAINWRIGHT NO. 61, M.D. OF
WARNER NO. 5, COUNTY OF
WESTLOCK COUNTY
WETASKIWIN NO. 10, COUNTY OF
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$643,649
$378,179
$87,704
$170,060
$1,114,407
$174,883
$1,066,649
$277,789
$257,973
$640,608
$540,585
$537,859
$202,982
$730,630
$153,547
$527,427
$221,842
$647,895
$405,742
$186,364
$132,368
$160,467
$106,366
$1,602,464
$75,804
$165,552
$464,258
$119,944
$50,000
$962,013
$1,994,955
$119,944
$128,908
$111,451
$50,000
$323,345
$108,568
$267,514
$1,026,336
$373,042
$179,129
$208,580
$414,403
$204,082
$216,926
$201,356
$400,721
$569,628
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WHEATLAND COUNTY $434,324
WILLOW CREEK NO. 26, M.D. OF $267,724
WOODLANDS COUNTY $241,775
YELLOWHEAD COUNTY $548,816
I.D. NO. 04 (WATERTON) $50,000
[.D. NO. 09 (BANFF) $61,597
I.D. NO. 12 (JASPER NATIONAL PARK) $50,000
[.D. NO. 13 (ELK ISLAND) $50,000
I.D. NO. 24 (WOOD BUFFALO) $50,000
[.D. NO. 25 (WILLMORE WILDERNESS) $50,000
I.D. NO. 349 $50,000
KANANASKIS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT $50,000
SPECIAL AREAS (2, 3 AND 4) $235,851
Specialized Municipalities
CROWSNEST PASS, MUNICIPALITY OF $373,787
JASPER, MUNICIPALITY OF $240,307
MACKENZIE COUNTY $572,825
STRATHCONA COUNTY $4,848,597
WOOD BUFFALO, REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF $6,102,397
Métis Settlements
BUFFALO LAKE $50,000
EAST PRAIRIE $50,000
ELIZABETH $50,000
FISHING LAKE $50,000
GIFT LAKE $50,000
KIKINO $50,000
PADDLE PRAIRIE $50,000
PEAVINE $50,000
Redwood Meadows
REDWOOD MEADOWS $51,532

Notes:

2015 GTF funding allocations are based on the Municipal Affairs 2014 Population List .

GTF allocations from former municipalities that have been restructured are reflected in the allocation of the receiving

municipality in accordance with the GTF program guidelines.
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