

Municipality	Total GTF Funding
Total	\$208,024,584
Cities	
AIRDRIE	\$2,877,547
BROOKS	\$716,936
CALGARY	\$62,655,578
CAMROSE	\$945,605
CHESTERMERE	\$901,832
COLD LAKE	\$824,927
EDMONTON	\$46,023,458
FORT SASKATCHEWAN	\$1,195,662
GRANDE PRAIRIE	\$2,884,939
LACOMBE	\$667,239
LEDUC	\$1,498,405
LETHBRIDGE	\$4,875,543
LLOYDMINSTER	\$1,049,035
MEDICINE HAT	\$3,207,235
RED DEER	\$5,168,115
SPRUCE GROVE	\$1,547,840
ST. ALBERT	\$3,316,013
WETASKIWIN	\$661,630
Towns	
ATHABASCA	\$156,745
BANFF	\$492,042
BARRHEAD	\$232,338
BASHAW	\$50,000
BASSANO	\$67,206
BEAUMONT	\$829,750
BEAVERLODGE	\$123,980
BENTLEY	\$58,819
BLACK DIAMOND	\$124,400
BLACKFALDS	\$411,939
BON ACCORD	\$78,005
BONNYVILLE	\$362,819
BOW ISLAND	\$106,156
BOWDEN	\$65,057
BRUDERHEIM	\$70,666
CALMAR	\$110,141
CANMORE	\$685,535
CARDSTON	\$187,674
CARSTAIRS	\$180,440
CASTOR	\$50,000
CLARESHOLM	\$197,005
COALDALE	\$394,535
COALHURST	\$120,625
COCHRANE	\$1,085,574
CORONATION	\$50,000
OURONATION	φ30,000



Municipality	Total GTF Funding
CROSSFIELD	\$152,970
DAYSLAND	\$50,000
DEVON	\$348,613
DIDSBURY	\$259,860
DRAYTON VALLEY	\$369,529
DRUMHELLER	\$420,904
ECKVILLE	\$58,976
EDSON	\$453,249
ELK POINT	\$82,356
FAIRVIEW	\$165,761
FALHER	\$56,355
FORT MACLEOD	\$163,402
FOX CREEK	\$110,717
GIBBONS	\$158,841
GRANDE CACHE	\$226,415
GRANUM	\$50,000
GRIMSHAW	\$131,844
HANNA	\$140,127
HARDISTY	\$50,000
HIGH LEVEL	\$190,872
HIGH PRAIRIE	\$136,300
HIGH RIVER	\$677,304
HINTON	\$505,357
INNISFAIL	\$415,294
IRRICANA	\$60,915
KILLAM	\$51,427
LAMONT	\$91,897
LEGAL	\$64,218
MAGRATH	\$124,557
MANNING	\$61,020
MAYERTHORPE	\$73,287
MCLENNAN	\$50,000
MILK RIVER	\$50,000
MILLET	\$109,669
MORINVILLE	\$492,880
MUNDARE	\$50,000
NANTON	\$111,766
OKOTOKS	\$1,432,771
OLDS	\$451,728
ONOWAY	\$54,467
OYEN DEACE DIVER	\$56,093
PEACE RIVER	\$352,754
PENHOLD  DICTURE BUTTE	\$148,986
PICTURE BUTTE	\$86,498
PINCHER CREEK	\$189,719 \$255,061
PONOKA	\$355,061 \$106,005
PROVOST RAINBOW LAKE	\$106,995
NAINDUW LAKE	\$50,000



Municipality	Total GTF Funding
RAYMOND	\$213,938
REDCLIFF	\$292,939
REDWATER	\$110,927
RIMBEY	\$124,662
ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE	\$382,687
SEDGEWICK	
SEXSMITH	\$50,000 \$126,759
SLAVE LAKE	
SMOKY LAKE	\$355,532 \$53,576
SPIRIT RIVER	\$53,770
ST. PAUL	
STAVELY	\$314,747
STETTLER	\$50,000 \$301,327
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STONY PLAIN	\$789,018
STRATHMORE	\$647,528
SUNDRE	\$141,280
SWAN HILLS	\$76,800
SYLVAN LAKE	\$682,285
TABER	\$424,835
THREE HILLS	\$169,326
TOFIELD	\$114,387
TROCHU	\$56,197
TURNER VALLEY	\$113,601
TWO HILLS	\$75,017
VALLEYVIEW	\$103,378
VAUXHALL	\$67,521
VEGREVILLE	\$301,851
VERMILION	\$238,262
VIKING	\$54,572
VULCAN	\$96,249
WAINWRIGHT	\$329,688
WEMBLEY	\$73,916
WESTLOCK	\$252,836
WHITECOURT	\$554,320
Villages ACME	¢50,000
	\$50,000
ALBERTA BEACH	\$50,000
ALIX ALLIANCE	\$50,000
	\$50,000
ANDREW	\$50,000
ARROWINGOR	\$50,000
ARROWWOOD	\$50,000
BARNWELL	\$50,000
BARONS	\$50,000
BAWLF	\$50,000
BEISEKER	\$50,000
BERWYN	\$50,000
BIG VALLEY	\$50,000



## S50,0 BOTHA ## S50,0 BOYLE ## S50,0 BRETON ## S50,0 CARBON ## S50,0 CARMANGAY ## S50,0 CAROLINE ## S50,0 CEREAL ## S50,0 CHAMPION ## S50,0 CHAUVIN ## S50,0 CHAUVIN ## S50,0 CHIPMAN ## S50,0 CLIVE ##
BOYLE \$50,0 BRETON \$50,0 CARBON \$50,0 CARMANGAY \$50,0 CAROLINE \$50,0 CEREAL \$50,0 CHAMPION \$50,0 CHAUVIN \$50,0 CHIPMAN \$50,0 CLIVE
BRETON       \$50,0         CARBON       \$50,0         CARMANGAY       \$50,0         CAROLINE       \$50,0         CEREAL       \$50,0         CHAMPION       \$50,0         CHAUVIN       \$50,0         CHIPMAN       \$50,0         CLIVE       \$50,0
CARBON       \$50,0         CARMANGAY       \$50,0         CAROLINE       \$50,0         CEREAL       \$50,0         CHAMPION       \$50,0         CHAUVIN       \$50,0         CHIPMAN       \$50,0         CLIVE       \$50,0
CARMANGAY       \$50,0         CAROLINE       \$50,0         CEREAL       \$50,0         CHAMPION       \$50,0         CHAUVIN       \$50,0         CHIPMAN       \$50,0         CLIVE       \$50,0
CAROLINE       \$50,0         CEREAL       \$50,0         CHAMPION       \$50,0         CHAUVIN       \$50,0         CHIPMAN       \$50,0         CLIVE       \$50,0
CEREAL       \$50,0         CHAMPION       \$50,0         CHAUVIN       \$50,0         CHIPMAN       \$50,0         CLIVE       \$50,0
CHAMPION       \$50,0         CHAUVIN       \$50,0         CHIPMAN       \$50,0         CLIVE       \$50,0
CHAUVIN         \$50,0           CHIPMAN         \$50,0           CLIVE         \$50,0
CHIPMAN \$50,0 CLIVE \$50,0
CLIVE \$50,0
. ,
CLYDE
CLYDE \$50,0
CONSORT \$50,0
COUTTS \$50,0
COWLEY \$50,0
CREMONA \$50,0
CZAR \$50,0
DELBURNE \$50,0
DELIA \$50,0
DEWBERRY \$50,0
DONALDA \$50,0
DONNELLY \$50,0
DUCHESS \$52,0
EDBERG \$50,0
EDGERTON \$50,0
ELNORA \$50,0
EMPRESS \$50,0
FERINTOSH \$50,0
FOREMOST \$50,0
FORESTBURG \$50,0
GADSBY \$50,0
GALAHAD \$50,0
GIROUXVILLE \$50,0
GLENDON \$50,0
GLENWOOD \$50,0
HALKIRK \$50,0
HAY LAKES \$50,0
HEISLER \$50,0
HILL SPRING \$50,0
HINES CREEK \$50,0
HOLDEN \$50,0
HUGHENDEN \$50,0
HUSSAR \$50,0
HYTHE \$50,0
INNISFREE \$50,0
IRMA \$50,0
KITSCOTY \$50,6



Municipality	Total GTF Funding
LINDEN	\$50,000
LOMOND	\$50,000
LONGVIEW	\$50,000
LOUGHEED	
MANNVILLE	\$50,000 \$50,000
MARWAYNE	
MILO	\$50,000 \$50,000
MORRIN	\$50,000
MUNSON	\$50,000
MYRNAM	\$50,000
NAMPA	\$50,000
NOBLEFORD	\$52,423
PARADISE VALLEY	\$50,000
ROCKYFORD	\$50,000
ROSALIND	\$50,000
ROSEMARY	\$50,000
RYCROFT	\$50,000
RYLEY	\$50,000
SPRING LAKE	\$50,000
STANDARD	\$50,000
STIRLING	\$60,129
STROME	\$50,000
THORSBY	\$50,000
VETERAN	\$50,000
VILNA	\$50,000
WABAMUN	\$50,000
WARBURG	\$50,000
WARNER	\$50,000
WASKATENAU	\$50,000
WILLINGDON	\$50,000
YOUNGSTOWN	\$50,000
Summer Villages	
ARGENTIA BEACH	\$5,786
BETULA BEACH	\$5,524
BIRCH COVE	\$7,359
BIRCHCLIFF	\$10,871
BONDISS	\$10,557
BONNYVILLE BEACH	\$9,980
BURNSTICK LAKE	\$5,839
CASTLE ISLAND	\$5,996
CRYSTAL SPRINGS	\$9,718
GHOST LAKE	\$9,246
GOLDEN DAYS	\$12,392
GRANDVIEW	\$10,662
GULL LAKE	\$11,396
HALF MOON BAY	\$6,992
HORSESHOE BAY	\$6,940
ISLAND LAKE	\$17,739



Municipality	Total GTF Funding
ISLAND LAKE SOUTH	\$8,774
ITASKA BEACH	\$6,048
JARVIS BAY	\$15,642
KAPASIWIN	\$5,734
LAKEVIEW	\$6,363
LARKSPUR	\$6,992
MA-ME-O BEACH	\$10,924
MEWATHA BEACH	\$9,141
NAKAMUN PARK	\$6,887
NORGLENWOLD	\$17,162
NORRIS BEACH	\$7,411
PARKLAND BEACH	\$11,500
PELICAN NARROWS	\$13,493
POINT ALISON	\$5,524
POPLAR BAY	\$9,194
ROCHON SANDS	\$8,407
ROSS HAVEN	\$12,182
SANDY BEACH	\$16,690
SEBA BEACH	\$12,496
SILVER BEACH	\$7,726
SILVER SANDS	\$13,073
SOUTH BAPTISTE	\$7,726
SOUTH VIEW	\$8,984
SUNBREAKER COVE	\$8,617
SUNDANCE BEACH	\$9,299
SUNRISE BEACH	\$12,811
SUNSET BEACH	\$7,307
SUNSET POINT	\$16,585
VAL QUENTIN	\$13,230
WAIPAROUS	\$8,355
WEST BAPTISTE	\$7,726
WEST COVE	\$11,343
WHISPERING HILLS	\$10,662
WHITE SANDS	\$9,770
YELLOWSTONE	\$11,867
Municipal Districts and Counties	
ACADIA NO. 34, M.D. OF	\$50,000
ATHABASCA COUNTY	\$401,665
BARRHEAD NO. 11, COUNTY OF	\$319,570
BEAVER COUNTY	\$298,234
BIG LAKES COUNTY	\$202,405
BIGHORN NO. 8, M.D. OF	\$70,299
BIRCH HILLS COUNTY	\$82,933
BONNYVILLE NO. 87, M.D. OF	\$693,713
BRAZEAU COUNTY	\$377,498
CAMROSE COUNTY	\$454,757
CARDSTON COUNTY	\$218,446
CLEAR HILLS COUNTY	\$148,304



Municipality	Total GTF Funding
CLEARWATER COUNTY	\$643,649
CYPRESS COUNTY	\$378,179
FAIRVIEW NO. 136, M.D. OF	\$87,704
FLAGSTAFF COUNTY	\$170,060
FOOTHILLS NO. 31, M.D. OF	\$1,114,407
FORTY MILE NO. 8, COUNTY OF	\$174,883
GRANDE PRAIRIE NO. 1, COUNTY OF	\$1,066,649
GREENVIEW NO. 16, M.D. OF	\$277,789
KNEEHILL COUNTY	\$257,973
LAC LA BICHE COUNTY	\$640,608
LACOMBE COUNTY	\$540,585
LAC STE. ANNE COUNTY	\$537,859
LAMONT COUNTY	\$202,982
LEDUC COUNTY	\$730,630
LESSER SLAVE RIVER NO. 124, M.D. OF	\$153,547
LETHBRIDGE COUNTY	\$527,427
MINBURN NO. 27, COUNTY OF	\$221,842
MOUNTAIN VIEW COUNTY	\$647,895
NEWELL, COUNTY OF	\$405,742
NORTHERN LIGHTS, COUNTY OF	\$186,364
NORTHERN SUNRISE COUNTY	\$132,368
OPPORTUNITY NO. 17, M.D. OF	\$160,467
PAINTEARTH NO. 18, COUNTY OF	\$106,366
PARKLAND COUNTY	\$1,602,464
PEACE NO. 135, M.D. OF	\$75,804
PINCHER CREEK NO. 9, M.D. OF	\$165,552
PONOKA COUNTY	\$464,258
PROVOST NO. 52, M.D. OF	\$119,944
RANCHLAND NO. 66, M.D. OF	\$50,000
RED DEER COUNTY	\$962,013
ROCKY VIEW COUNTY	\$1,994,955
SADDLE HILLS COUNTY	\$119,944
SMOKY LAKE COUNTY	\$128,908
SMOKY RIVER NO. 130, M.D. OF	\$111,451
SPIRIT RIVER NO. 133, M.D. OF	\$50,000
ST. PAUL NO. 19, COUNTY OF	\$323,345
STARLAND COUNTY	\$108,568
STETTLER NO. 6, COUNTY OF	\$267,514
STURGEON COUNTY	\$1,026,336
TABER, M.D. OF	\$373,042
THORHILD COUNTY	\$179,129
TWO HILLS NO. 21, COUNTY OF	\$208,580
VERMILION RIVER, COUNTY OF	\$414,403
VULCAN COUNTY	\$204,082
WAINWRIGHT NO. 61, M.D. OF	\$216,926
WARNER NO. 5, COUNTY OF	\$201,356
WESTLOCK COUNTY	\$400,721
WETASKIWIN NO. 10, COUNTY OF	\$569,628



Municipality	Total GTF Funding
WHEATLAND COUNTY	\$434,324
WILLOW CREEK NO. 26, M.D. OF	\$267,724
WOODLANDS COUNTY	\$241,775
YELLOWHEAD COUNTY	\$548,816
I.D. NO. 04 (WATERTON)	\$50,000
I.D. NO. 09 (BANFF)	\$61,597
I.D. NO. 12 (JASPER NATIONAL PARK)	\$50,000
I.D. NO. 13 (ELK ISLAND)	\$50,000
I.D. NO. 24 (WOOD BUFFALO)	\$50,000
I.D. NO. 25 (WILLMORE WILDERNESS)	\$50,000
I.D. NO. 349	\$50,000
KANANASKIS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT	\$50,000
SPECIAL AREAS (2, 3 AND 4)	\$235,851
Specialized Municipalities	
CROWSNEST PASS, MUNICIPALITY OF	\$373,787
JASPER, MUNICIPALITY OF	\$240,307
MACKENZIE COUNTY	\$572,825
STRATHCONA COUNTY	\$4,848,597
WOOD BUFFALO, REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF	\$6,102,397
Métis Settlements	
BUFFALO LAKE	\$50,000
EAST PRAIRIE	\$50,000
ELIZABETH	\$50,000
FISHING LAKE	\$50,000
GIFT LAKE	\$50,000
KIKINO	\$50,000
PADDLE PRAIRIE	\$50,000
PEAVINE	\$50,000
Redwood Meadows	
REDWOOD MEADOWS	\$51,532

### Notes:

2015 GTF funding allocations are based on the  $\it Municipal Affairs 2014 Population List$  .

GTF allocations from former municipalities that have been restructured are reflected in the allocation of the receiving municipality in accordance with the GTF program guidelines.